
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:50
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Solar Parks
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha;Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of power generated by the Jawaharlal Nehru National solar Mission (JNNSM) launched in January, 2010 and the targets of solar power to be met by 2022;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up solar parks in the country including Kerala;
(c) if so, the details of the solar parks being developed including the places identified along with investment being made for this purpose, State wise; and

(d) the additional capacity of power likely to be created as a result of solar parks ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a),(b),(c)&(d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
******

_______________________________________________________________________________________

Statement
Statement referred to in reply to Parts (a),(b),(c) & (d) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 50 for answer on 23.07.2015 regarding
Solar Parks.

(a): As on 30th June 2015, the cumulative installed grid-interactive solar power generation capacity in the country is 4061.64 MW.The target of grid connected and off grid solar power capacity by 2022 is 1,00,000MW and 2000 MW respectively.
(b): Yes, Madam.

(c): The State-wise details of solar parks being developed including the places identified along with investment being made for this purpose is given in Annexure I.
(d): About 20,000 MW of solar power capacity is likely to come up in 25 solar parks.
********
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